## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD RUBICON COMMUNICATIONS, LP Petitioner, v. LEGO A/S Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01187

Patent 8,894,066

POWER OF ATTORNEY OF SMALLWORKS, LLC



## **Power of Attorney**

SmallWorks, LLC, hereby revokes all prior powers of attorney granted with respect to the above-captioned *inter partes* review, and hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Dean M. Munyon, Reg. No. 42,914 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 853-8847

Ryan T. Beard 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 853-8833

Anthony M. Petro, Reg. No. 59,391 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 853-8883

Geoffrey W. Heaven, Reg. No. 71,646 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 853-8835



Eric B. Meyertons, Reg. No. 34,876 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy. Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 853-8888

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of SmallWorks, LLC.

SmallWorks, LLC

By: Jamie Thompson

Title: Owner

Date: 2/24/2017

